
2021 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer A 319 - 328 = 647 1 Kaylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 72 - 69 = 141

2 Sharyland High 340 - 319 = 659 *2 Joslyn Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 73 - 78 = 151

*3 McAllen Memorial 376 - 362 = 738 3 Carolina Tirado (Sharyland High) 79 - 72 = 151

4 McAllen High 366 - 372 = 738 4 Brianna Vela (Sharyland High) 85 - 83 = 168

5 Sharyland Pioneer B 429 - 417 = 846 5 Valentina Barron (Sharyland High) 88 - 81 = 169

6 PSJA Memorial A 431 - 458 = 889 6 Jordan Gabrielson (McAllen High) 79 - 91 = 170

7 McAllen Rowe 474 - 477 = 951 7 Arianna Vela (Sharyland High) 88 - 83 = 171

8 PSJA Memorial B 509 - 484 = 993 8 Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 87 - 89 = 176

9 Valley View NS - 458 = NT Mariela Elizondo (Sharyland Pioneer) 88 - 88 = 176

10 Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial) 89 - 89 = 178

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

* - won 3rd place after second playoff hole * - won 2nd place after first playoff hole

Date:  March 29-30, 2021 (Mon-Tue)

Field:  46 players

Course:  Tierra Del Sol (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast and Calm  70°  8mph

Day 1:  Overcast but Breezy  76°  18mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

46 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

42 Analie Ayala (PSJA Southwest) 144 - 141 = 285

44 Jolie Ayala (PSJA Southwest) 151 - 141 = 292

23 Sarah Stegal (McAllen High) 96 - 105 = 201

38 Nicole Castellanos (McAllen Memorial) 124 - 129 = 253

14 Ivana Silva (Sharyland High) 96 - 89 = 185



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer A 2nd Sharyland High

1 Kaylee Cruz 72 - 69 = 141 3 Carolina Tirado 79 - 72 = 151

2 Joslyn Lopez 73 - 78 = 151 4 Brianna Vela 85 - 83 = 168

8 Mariela Elizondo 88 - 88 = 176 7 Arianna Vela 88 - 83 = 171

15 Gabriela Astorga 92 - 98 = 190 5 Valentina Barron 88 - 81 = 169

11 Rebeca Salinas 86 - 93 = 179 18 Ximena Paz 96 - 99 = 195

TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 328 = 647 TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 319 = 659

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th McAllen High

13 Sofia Alaniz-Choy 87 - 94 = 181 8 Kayla Vargas 87 - 89 = 176

11 Sofia Iglesias 91 - 88 = 179 19 Courtney Palomin 99 - 99 = 198

10 Saylor Donnelly 89 - 89 = 178 6 Jordan Gabrielson 79 - 91 = 170

22 Sofia Oliveira 109 - 91 = 200 16 Sydney Sanchez 101 - 93 = 194

31 Melanie Munoz 110 - 117 = 227 29 Darby McGurk 110 - 111 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 362 = 738 TEAM TOTAL:  366 - 372 = 738

5th Sharyland Pioneer B 6th PSJA Memorial A

24 Ritzy Dominguez 103 - 101 = 204 26 Crizelda Mendoza 102 - 107 = 209

28 Katelyn Deanda 106 - 107 = 213 37 Carolina Hernandez 117 - 134 = 251

21 Sophia Silva 105 - 94 = 199 30 Arleen Navarro 111 - 111 = 222

33 Victoria Sandoval 115 - 115 = 230 25 Aileen Navarro 101 - 106 = 207

TEAM TOTAL:  429 - 417 = 846 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 458 = 889

7th McAllen Rowe 8th PSJA Memorial B

19 Regan Williams 98 - 100 = 198 35 Janie Guerrero 126 - 109 = 235

16 Patricia Williams 96 - 98 = 194 34 Destiny Espericueta 119 - 115 = 234

43 Sarah Lopez 143 - 143 = 286 39 Ahrianna Becerra 128 - 126 = 254

dnf Isabella Garcia 153 - WD = NT 40 Joanna Guerrero 136 - 134 = 270

41 Hazel Portal 137 - 136 = 273

TEAM TOTAL:  474 - 477 = 951 TEAM TOTAL:  509 - 484 = 993

9th Valley View

26 Jareli Cavazos 101 - 108 = 209

32 Carolina Perez 123 - 106 = 229

35 Jimena Munoz 114 - 121 = 235

dnf Xanath Reyes NS - 123 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 458 = 458



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kaylee Cruz Sharyland Pioneer A 72 69 141

2 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer A 73 78 151

3 Carolina Tirado Sharyland High 79 72 151

4 Brianna Vela Sharyland High 85 83 168

5 Valentina Barron Sharyland High 88 81 169

6 Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 79 91 170

7 Arianna Vela Sharyland High 88 83 171

8 Kayla Vargas McAllen High 87 89 176

Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer A 88 88 176

10 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 89 89 178

11 Rebeca Salinas Sharyland Pioneer A 86 93 179

Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 91 88 179

13 Sofia Alaniz-Choy McAllen Memorial 87 94 181

14 Ivana Silva(Sharyland) INDIVIDUALS 96 89 185

15 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer A 92 98 190

16 Sydney Sanchez McAllen High 101 93 194

Patricia Williams McAllen Rowe 96 98 194

18 Ximena Paz Sharyland High 96 99 195

19 Courtney Palomin McAllen High 99 99 198

Regan Williams McAllen Rowe 98 100 198

21 Sophia Silva Sharyland Pioneer B 105 94 199

22 Sofia Oliveira McAllen Memorial 109 91 200

23 Sarah Stegall(Mchi) INDIVIDUALS 96 105 201

24 Ritzy Dominguez Sharyland Pioneer B 103 101 204

25 Aileen Navarro PSJA Memorial A 101 106 207

26 Crizelda Mendoza PSJA Memorial A 102 107 209

Jareli Cavazos Valley View 101 108 209

28 Katelyn Deanda Sharyland Pioneer B 106 107 213

29 Darby McGurk McAllen High 110 111 221

30 Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial A 111 111 222

31 Melanie Munoz McAllen Memorial 110 117 227

32 Carolina Perez Valley View 123 106 229

33 Victoria Sandoval Sharyland Pioneer B 115 115 230

34 Destiny Espericueta PSJA Memorial B 119 115 234

35 Janie Guerrero PSJA Memorial B 126 109 235

Jimena Munoz Valley View 114 121 235

37 Carolina Hernandez PSJA Memorial A 117 134 251

38 Nicole Castellanos(Mcallen Mem) INDIVIDUALS 124 129 253

39 Ahrianna Becerra PSJA Memorial B 128 126 254

40 Joanna Guerrero PSJA Memorial B 136 134 270

41 Hazel Portal McAllen Rowe 137 136 273

42 Analie Ayala(PSJA SW) INDIVIDUALS 144 141 285

43 Sarah Lopez McAllen Rowe 143 143 286

44 Jolie Ayala(PSJA SW) INDIVIDUALS 151 141 292

dnf Isabella Garcia McAllen Rowe 153 WD NT



dnf Xanath Reyes Valley View NS 123 NT


